Prime Contract

Appendix C-130 - Version 11

December 1, 2010

The Terms and Conditions for a given item under this Purchase Order (PO) or Contract shall be governed by the prime contract number set out in the "Contract Summary"
section or other sections of this Purchase Order (PO) or Contract. The Terms and Conditions for this Purchase Order (PO) or Contract for each prime contract number are set
forth in the following matrix.

Terms and Conditions

Program

C-130

C-130

C-130

C-130

C-130

C-130

C-130

C-130

C-130

C-130

C-130

C-130

C-130

C-130

C-130

F33657-95-C-2055
F33657-00-C-0018
F33657-00-C-0044
F33657-03-C-2014

F33657-03-C-2014

FA8625-04-D-6452

(Begins With) JIMATS

N00019-04-D-0001

FA8504-06-D-0001
FA8625-06-C-6456

RISK DR 528

FA8625-06-C-6456, P00008,
P000015, and P0O00021
FA8504-05-D-0004

FA8504-07-D-0003

C130J-000001

Description

FYOC I

FYOC Il

Maint. & Aircrew Training (MATYS)
Multi-Year (prior to Restructure)
Multi-Year Restructure

Block Upgrade (BUIC) - C130J Maintenance
and Aircrew Training System

C-130J Maintenance and Aircrew Training
System

KC-130J Tanker

MTS/LTS
FYOC Il
C-130J FEA DR 790

FYOC Il — UCA for 10 Supplemental Aircraft

Center Wing Box, Phase Il

Center Wing Box, Phase IlI

RAAF Through Life Support (TLS)

Appendix 4 Version 7 dated 2-9-04
Appendix 4 Version 7 dated 2-9-04
Appendix 4 Version 7 dated 2-9-04
Appendix 4 Version 7 dated 2-9-04

Appendix 4A Version 4 dated 1-23-07

Applicable CORPDOCS 3 and 3A 2010 Version -
CORPDOC vary with type of Subcontract - Refer to
CORPDOC Applicability Matrix below

Applicable CORPDOCS 3 and 3A 2010 Version -
CORPDOC vary with type of Subcontract - Refer to
CORPDOC Applicability Matrix below

Appendix 4 Version 7 dated 2-9-04,

Appendix 4B Version 2 dated 1-23-07
Appendix 4B Version 2 dated 1-23-07
Appendix 4B Version 2 dated 1-23-07

Appendix 4C Version 2 dated 1-23-07

CORPDOCS 3 and 3A 2010 Version - CORPDOC vary

with type of Subcontract - Refer to CORPDOC
Applicability Matrix below

CORPDOCS 3 and 3A 2010 Version - CORPDOC vary

with type of Subcontract - Refer to CORPDOC
Applicability Matrix below

Applicable CORPDOC 1 2010 Version - CORPDOC vary

with type of Subcontract - Refer to CORPDOC 1
Applicability Matrix below

Prime Supplement Terms
Add Addendum to Appendix 4 dated 5-10-03 for
International

Add Addendum to Appendix 4 dated 5-10-03 for
International

Add Addendum to Appendix 4 dated 5-10-03 for
International

Add Addendum to Appendix 4 dated 5-10-03 for
International

Add Addendum to Appendix 4 dated 5-10-03 for
International

None

None

Add Supplement 0001A dated 1-9-04 and
Addendum to Appendix 4 dated 5-10-03 for
International

Add Addendum to Appendix 4 dated 5-10-03 for
International
Add Addendum to Appendix 4 dated 5-10-03 for
International
Add Addendum to Appendix 4 dated 5-10-03 for
International

Add Addendum to Appendix 4 dated 5-10-03 for
International

Prime Contract Supplement A, FA8504-05-D-0004,
dated 9/2007

Prime Contract Supplement B, FA8504-07-D-0003,
dated 9/2007

C130J-000001 Supplement dated 11-6-09



Appendix C-130 - Version 11

December 1, 2010

The Terms and Conditions for a given item under this Purchase Order (PO) or Contract shall be governed by the prime contract number set out in the "Contract Summary"
section or other sections of this Purchase Order (PO) or Contract. The Terms and Conditions for this Purchase Order (PO) or Contract for each prime contract number are set
forth in the following matrix.
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The Terms and Conditions for a given item under this Purchase Order (PO) or Contract shall be governed by the prime contract number set out in the "Contract Summary"
section or other sections of this Purchase Order (PO) or Contract. The Terms and Conditions for this Purchase Order (PO) or Contract for each prime contract number are set
forth in the following matrix.
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